	Docket No. 14427111-2 (15332US02)
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	- 18 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
5-11-06	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ched original documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mark M. Morita Steven L. Fors Khal A. Rai	GE Medical Systems Global Technology Co., LLC 3000 North Grandview Boulevard Waukesha, WI 53188 USA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	No N
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: February 13, 2004	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 	oplication, the execution date of the application is: May 11, 2006 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	ers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
Christopher N. George McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 34th Floor	Enclosed. Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.
500 West Madison Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Chicago, Illinois 60661	8. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number:
	10
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	00055
Name of Person Signing: <u>Christopher N. George</u>	Reg. No. 51,728 Date: May 41, 2006
Signature: Chith h. A	MJ DANG
	g cover sheet, attachments and document:
Mail documents to be red Mail Stop Assignment Recordation P.O. Box	corded with required cover sheet information to: Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT REEL: 017894 FRAME: 0888

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement end/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Mark M. Morita of 1009 W. Oakton St., Arlington Heights, IL 60004, Steven L. Fors of 124 W. Polk St., #802, Chicago, IL 60605, and Khai A. Rai of 9N Durham Ln., Round Lake, IL 60073, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

Hygienic Input Device For Medical Information Systems
(GE Docket No 144271IT)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and relesues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Les la little Date: File 12 , 2004	
State of Minois ss:	
County of Cook	
This Gay of February, 2004, before me personally came the above named	t
to me personally known as the individual w	ψo
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the sam his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth	.6 O[
Seal OFFICIAL SEAL. Judice Makes)

1 of 2

My commission expires

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 27, 2006

	Inventor 2
	Mm/m- Date: Feb 13 , 2004
	State of Illinois ss:
	County of COOK
	This 13 Hay of Lebruary, 2004, before me personally came the above named
	to me personally known as the Individual who
_	executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/ner own free will for the purposes therein set forth
\	"OFFICIAL SEAL" HEIDI E. MATEO HEIDI E. STATE OF ILLINOIS
Ş	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 27, 2006 (Notary Public)
Ļ	My commission expires
	Date: 02/03/2004 2004
	Date: 62 03 2004
	State of Throis ss:
	County of COOL
	This stay of telection 4, 2004, before me personally came the above named
	Steven Lawrence fors to me personally known as the individual who
	executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
~	manus die Water
	Seab FFICIAL SEAL" (Notary Public) (Notary Public)
	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 27, 2006 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 27, 2006